(c) A list of equipment and teaching aids; and177

(d) A copy of the contract to be used between the178

school and the student.179

All regulated schools of barbering in the State of180

Mississippi shall be required to maintain a surety bond in the181

amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to ensure that182

in the event a school ceases operation, that all unused tuition183

fees will be refunded to the students concerned. This bond shall184

remain in effect for the duration of the school's operation.185

(3) The Board of Barber Examiners shall adopt rules and186